BNY MELLON GLOBAL FUNDS, PLC

6TH November 2012

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR INVESTMENT IN BNY MELLON EVOLUTION CURRENCY OPTION FUND (the "Sub-Fund")

Dear Shareholder

We are writing to you in your capacity as a Shareholder in the BNY Mellon Evolution Currency Option Fund to notify you of an internal reorganization, requiring the change of sub-investment manager for the cash portion of the Sub-Fund to another investment manager within the BNY Mellon group. Pareto Investment Management Limited, (the "Investment Manager") will continue as the investment manager of the Sub-Fund.

The Sub-Fund will continue to be managed in accordance with the investment objective and policy of the Prospectus. There are no further changes being made to this Sub-Fund, Shareholder approval of the change is not required and you need to take no action.

Subject to regulatory approval and the implementation of appropriate legal documentation, it is intended that the current sub-investment manager for the Sub-Fund will change from The Dreyfus Corporation to Insight Investment Management (Global) Limited ("Insight").

Due to business restructuring, The Dreyfus Corporation is proposing to focus on US\$-denominated money market investments, and as a result, the Investment Manager is proposing to appoint a new sub-investment manager in place of The Dreyfus Corporation, to manage cash deposits, money market instruments and bonds within the Sub-Fund.

Insight was the natural candidate within the BNY Mellon Group to take over as sub-investment manager to the Sub-Fund as it currently manages €8bn in similar assets. Insight is a company incorporated with limited liability in the United Kingdom which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority in the conduct of investment business and is ultimately a wholly owned subsidiary of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation.

It is intended to issue a revised Supplement to the Prospectus dated on or about 16 November, 2012, which will detail the appointment of Insight as sub-investment manager on or around 19 November 2012, subject to regulatory approval.

Copies of the revised Prospectus Supplement, the full Prospectus, the KIID, and latest annual and semi-annual reports are available from the offices of the Administrator at BNY Mellon Fund Services (Ireland) Limited, Guild House, Guild Street, Dublin 1, Ireland.

We look forward to continuing to provide you with the high quality stable of investment strategies and remain dedicated to assisting you in reaching your investment goals.

If you have any questions regarding these changes, please contact our Administration Centre on +353 1 448 5036 or your usual Client Services contact. For further information and updates on our fund range, please visit our website on www.bnymellonam.com.

Yours faithfully,

Greg Brisk

Greg Brisk

Director, BNY Mellon Global Funds, plc

Directors: Enrico Floridi (Italian), Greg Brisk (U.K), Alan Mearns (U.K.), Michael Meagher (Irish), David Dillon (Irish)

33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland

BNY Mellon Global Funds, plc is an umbrella type investment company with variable capital and segregated liability between sub-funds incorporated under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2012 and registered with the Registrar of Companies. Registered Number 335837.